INVITATION TO BID #25-003

PURCHASE OF LARGE EQUIPMENT FOR THE SCHOOL NUTRITION PROGRAM

BID SUMMARY
Item No. Description Model Chefs Depot Douglas Equipment MOb'_Ie oG i Boel_ter
Equipment, Inc. Companies
. $6,058.07 $5,845.45 $5,023.37 $4,757.45
1 One Door Reach-In Refrigerator Traulsen G10010-or approved equal
. $7,693.25 $7,193.49 $6,291.57 $5,945.40
2 Two Door Reach-In Refrigerator Traulsen G20010-or approved equal
. $6,669.11 $6,443.77 $5,656.72 $5,325.76
3 Single Door Reach-In Freezer Traulsen G12010-or approved equal
$9,009.27 $8,482.10 $7,655.65 $7,169.39
4 Double Door Reach-In Freezer Traulsen G2210-or approved equal
. . . $8,290.52 $8,006.88 $7,284.93 $6,786.75
5 Pass-Thru Refrigerator Cabinet Single Traulsen G10015P-or approved equal
) . Traulsen BHTlBZNPUT—FHS— or approved equal (must meet the $21.108.71 $20318.97 $16,576.23 $17,531.92
5B Pass-Thru Refrigerator Cabinet Double narrow width requirements)
. . $11,826.91 $11,167.01 $10,471.37 $9,695.93
6 Pass-Thru Refrigerator Cabinet Double Traulsen G20014P-or approved equal
$14,681.92 $14,026.00 $11,262.08 $11,953.05
7 Pass-Thru Heated Cabinet Single Traulsen AHF132WP-FHS-or approved equal
Traulsen Model RHF132NP-FHS-X -or approved equal (must $18,257.96 $17,527.57 $14,254.28 $15,057.30
7B [Pass-Thru Heated Cabinet Double meet the narrow width requirments)
$22,169.69 $21,116.18 $17,375.14 $18,155.72
8 Pass-Thru Heated Cabinet Double Traulsen AHF232WP-FHS-or approved equal
1. Winston CVQP HOV3-14UV-or approved equal $7,400.00 $7,004.20 $6,358.98 $6,090.13
9 Mobile Heated Cabinet 2. FWE PHTT-12-or approved equal $9,200.00 $9,084.68 $7,965.82 $7,793.13
3. CresCor 1000-HH-SS2DX-or approved equal $7,300.00 $5,757.32 $5,967.71 $5,788.29
10 Two-Burner Range - Gas 1. Southbend P18C-X-or approved equal $5,899.99 $5,761.47 $5,178.91 $4,971.96
2. Vulcan VV2B12B-or approved equal $5,500.00 $4,796.90 $3,983.00 $4,265.67
1. Crown SX-5-or approved equal $12,800.00 $13,485.02 $11,512.95 $11,030.95
11 |Convection Steamer Electric Single 2. Vulcan C24EAS--Plus 208V -or approved equal $16,800.00 $16,171.73 $14,449.44 $14,173.71
3. Vulcan C24EAS--Plus 480V-or approved equal $17,900.01 $16,644.54 $14,901.56 $14,614.84
12 Convection Steamer Gas Double Vulcan C24GA10-or approved equal $26,200.00 $26,299.74 $23,424.10 $23,498.80
1. Blodgett MARK V-100 DBL-or approved equal $20,900.00 $26,981.45 $24,061.01 $24,794.40
Only 1 additional yr,not 2
13 Convection Oven Electric Double 2. Vulcan VC55ED 208 v-or approved equal $13,950.00 $11,791.00 $10,695.30 $12,029.09
3. Vulcan VC55ED 480 v-or approved equal $16,250.00 $15,903.92 $12,751.62 $13,864.77
4. Montague 2EK15A- 208 v-or approved equal $25,000.00 $20,732.84 $17,640.73 $17,638.21
5. Montague 2EK15A-480 v-or approved equal $26,400.00 $20,732.84 $20,223.22 $19,402.96
1. Blodgett DFG-100 DBL-or approved equal $24,409.82 $30,018.97 $25,501.77 $28,203.94
14 Convection Oven Gas Double Only 1 additional yr,not 2
2. Montague HX2-63A-or approved equal $27,350.00 $21,530.82 $21,028.68 $20,177.95
3. Vulcan V55GD-QS-PLATIUM $13,500.00 $11,891.00 $10,808.92 $16,243.25




INVITATION TO BID #25-003

PURCHASE OF LARGE EQUIPMENT FOR THE SCHOOL NUTRITION PROGRAM

BID SUMMARY
Item No. Description Model Chefs Depot Douglas Equipment MOb'_Ie oG i Boel_ter
Equipment, Inc. Companies
$31,010.01 $32,025.08 $31,795.03 $32,438.89
15 Combi Oven Steamer Gas 1. Blodgett BCX-14G SGL-or approved equal Only 1 additional yr,not 2
2. Vulcan TCM-102G-or approved equal $35,149.99 $25,849.91 $24,335.57 $23,941.27
3. Vulcan ABC7G-or approved equal $70,700.02 $49,093.30 $46,769.76 $44,904.80
1. Blodgett Combi Model BCT 102E 480 v-or approved equal $27,170.34 $27,865.72 $26,117.28 $26,645.73
2. Blodgett Combi Model BCT 102E 208 v-or approved equal $26,889.99 $25,865.72 $25,505.52 $26,320.27
3. Vulcan TCM 102E-480 v-or approved equal $23,650.00 $23,274.59 $23,341.91 $21,933.86
4. Vulcan TCM 102E-208 v-or approved equal $23,650.00 $23,274.59 $23,341.91 $21,933.86
16 Combi Oven Steamer Electric 5. Vulcan ABC7E-480 v-or approved equal $59,800.00 $51,529.80 $52,497.54 $48,506.19
6. Vulcan ABC7E-208 v-or approved equal $60,099.84 $49,602.93 $50,546.90 $46,720.67
7. UNOX XAVC-10FS-HPRM- 480 v -or approved equal $24,099.99 $32'.6.53'18 $24,266.77 $24,366.71
Note additional pages
8. UNOX XAVC-10FS-HPRM- 208 v- or approved equal $21,785.99 $30,853.18 $24,266.77 $23,934.83
17 Tilting Skillet Braising Pan Gas 40 Gallon 1. Crown SKG-40- or approved equal $26,900.00 $24,733.28 $24,118.70 $23,235.78
2. Vulcan VG40-or approved equal $29,899.99 $29,981.11 $24,962.62 $27,329.54
1. Vulcan VE40 208-or approved equal $25,649.99 $23,392.70 $20,043.18 $21,984.70
18 Tilting Skillet Braising Pan Electric 40 Gallon 2. Vulcan VE40 480-or approved equal $26,150.00 $24,015.82 $20,578.68 $22,567.55
3. Market Forge 40P-STEL- 208 -or approved equal $21,800.00 $21,892.12 $19,263.42 $19,576.92
4. Market Forge 40P-STEL- 480-or approved equal $22,699.99 $21,892.12 $20,938.88 $20,461.76
1. Groen TDH- 20A- 480 v -or approved equal $13,739.65 $15,560.00 $13,147.31 $13,900.74
$13,975.00
19 20 Qt. Counter Top Tilt Kettle Electric 2. Groen TDH- 20A-208 v or approved equal $18,500.00 Model iga:pj;ist is fora $12,095.75 $14,618.42
3. Vulcan K20ETT 480v- or approved equal $21,800.01 $20,719.68 $15,424.04 $19,692.30
4. Vulcan K20ETT 208v -or approved equal $21,200.00 $19,880.26 $14,799.72 $18,907.13
1. Groen TDHC-20CA-or approved equal $16,900.00 $21,305.00 $18,593.34 $19,811.74
20 20 Qt. Table Top Tilt Kettle Gas
2. Vulcan K20GL-or approved equal $24,700.00 $23,842.88 $18,515.63 $22,503.89
21 Reach-In Display Merchandiser Refrigerator 1. Beverage-Air MMR23-1-B-LED-or approved equal $3,988.53 $3,753.46 $3,008.44 $3,610.37
2. Traulsen G11010M or approved equal $7,703.90 $7,381.99 $6,729.29 $6,288.17
2 lce Cream Freezer 1. Beverage-Air Model NC34HC-1 or approved equal $3,066.91 $2,502.48 $1,853.39 $2,499.69
2. Beverage Air Model NC51HC-1-or approved equal $2,917.84 $2,340.72 $2,014.08 $2,320.20
23 Milk Coolers Traulsen RMC Series-or approved equal
8 Crate 34" Length Single Access 4 Casters Traulsen RMC34S4-or approved equal $5,822.40 $5,151.00 $4,056.88 $4,262.50
8 Crate 34" Length Double Access 4 Casters Traulsen RMC34D4-or approved equal $8,051.95 $7,334.20 $6,013.66 $6,197.88
12 Crate 49” Length Single Access 4” Casters Traulsen RMC49S4-or approved equal $6,692.02 $6,002.60 $4,820.10 $4,898.19
12 Crate 49” Length Double Access 4” Casters Traulsen RMC49D4-or approved equal $8,859.79 $8,225.21 $6,722.66 $6,899.13
16 Crate 58 Length Single Access 4” Casters Traulsen RMC58S4-or approved equal $7,468.10 $6,764.59 $5,413.47 $5,604.25
16 Crate 58" Length Double Access 4” Casters Traulsen RMC58D4-or approved equal $9,136.05 $8,497.80 $6,877.36 $7,052.13
True TMC Series-or approved equal
8 Crate 34" Length Single Access 5” Casters Bev Air SMF34HC-1-S-or approved equal $4,210.77 $4,094.96 $3,248.34 $3,878.34
12 Crate 49” Length Single Access 5” Casters Bev Air SMF49HC-1-S-or approved equal $4,796.44 $4,730.82 $3,880.01 $4,583.89
16 Crate 58” Length Single Access 5” Casters Bev Air SMF58HC-1-S-or approved equal $5,239.57 $5,212.10 $4,358.10 $5,117.91
12 Crate 49” Length Double Access 5” Casters Bev Air STF49HC-1-S-or approved equal $6,261.46 $6,213.36 $5,352.75 $6,228.91




INVITATION TO BID #25-003

PURCHASE OF LARGE EQUIPMENT FOR THE SCHOOL NUTRITION PROGRAM

BID SUMMARY
Item No. Description Model Chefs Depot Douglas Equipment MOb'_Ie AT e Boel_ter
Equipment, Inc. Companies
16 Crate 58” Length Double Access 57 Casters Bev Air STF58HC-1-S-or approved equal $6,231.81 $6,180.95 $5,320.55 $6,192.95
$5,272.24
1. Manitowoc IDT-0420A/B420-or approved equal $6,864.94 $5,919.47 Quoted 1 gal cleaner& $5,858.56
24 Ice Machine with Bin sanitizer
$5,627.08
2. Manitowoc IDT-0450A/D400-or approved equal $7,118.37 $6,118.22 Quoted 1 gal cleaner& $6,143.24
sanitizer
25 Dishwasher, Pot/Pan/Utensil, Door Type Hobart PW10ER-2-or approved equal $30,531.50 $28,178.02 $28,700.19 $28,343.39
26  |Dishwasher, Pot/Pan/Utensil, Door Type Hobart PW20ER-2-or approved equal $39,363.40 $36,419.07 $36,972.53 $36,245.62

** Always Availble Wholesale & Supply Services Corp. - Did not provide a copy of the equipment specification as required, which results in their submission being deemed nonresponsive.
** Norvell Fixture & Equipment - Disqualified. Received Late.
** Pueblo Hotel Supply - Cannot hold contract price for a year as required, which results in their submission being deemed nonresponsive.



